

16.07.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipul Gupta, counsel for defendants.

An application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC was preferred on behalf of the defendants on 11.04.2019. Copy of the said application has been supplied to the counsel for plaintiff today in court. Time is sought to file reply to the said application.

The counsel for plaintiff has pointed out that an application under Order 11 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff is also pending. No reply to the said application has been filed on behalf of defendants.

Reply to the above applications by the respective parties be filed on or before the next date with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on the above applications on
10.10.2019.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:16.07.2019