

10.10.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohar Singh, counsel for defendants.

Objections to the application under Order 11 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants on 30.07.2019. The counsel for defendants submits that he shall supply the copy thereof to counsel for plaintiff during the course of day.

Reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Advance copy has already been supplied.

Matter be listed for arguments on both the above applications on **09.01.2020.**

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:10.10.2019