

FIR No. 02/2019
State Vs. Rahul
PS : DBG Road

22.10.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail with counsel Sh. Animesh
Pandit.

Ld. Addl. PP seeks some more time as the IO has
not come present and his instructions are also not complete.
IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

For arguments on the point charge, put up on
04.11.2019, as per request.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
22.10.2019