

FIR No. : 02/19
PS : DBG Road
State v. Rahul etc.

04.11.2019

Present: Sh.Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused on bail are absent.

IO was summoned for today. Naib court submits that he has received intimation from the Lock up Incharge that today the UTPs are not being received at Tis Hazari Court Lock up and that the striking lawyers are not permitting witnesses, police officials or any other person to enter the court premises.

No coercive measure are being ordered against the accused for their non-appearance. Summons for the accused be issued for **15.11.2019**. IO be also summoned for **15.11.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.04.11.2019