

FIR No. 02/2019
State Vs. Rahul
PS : DBG Road

15.11.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on bail are present.

IO has sent request for exemption.

Accused on bail submit that on the last date of hearing they could not enter the Court premises. In view thereof, no coercive measures are being taken against them for their non-appearance on 04.11.2019.

Arguments on behalf of accused have already been heard and matter is pending for clarifications on behalf of the State.

Clarifications obtained from the State.

Vide separate order on charge, prima facie case for offence under Section 498A IPC, 304B IPC read with Section 34 IPC is made out against all the accused persons.

Put up for framing of charge at 12 noon.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
15.11.2019

At 12.15 pm

Present: As above.

Charge framed against the accused persons separately. Accused persons have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.1, 3 & 4 be summoned for 24.03.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.2, 6 & 7 be summoned for 25.03.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 5, 8 & 9 be summoned for 26.03.2020.

For prosecution evidence, put up on 24.03.2020, 25.03.2020 & 26.03.2020.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
15.11.2019