

FIR No. 02/2019
State Vs. Rahul etc.
PS : DBG Road

21.03.2020

File taken up today in pursuance of the circular no. 765/13533-13613/GK/DJ/(HQ)/THC, Delhi Date 21.03.2020.

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

In pursuance to the Advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 16.03.2020 for adjournment of matters till after 31.03.2020 in wake of the outbreak of COVID-19, for prosecution evidence, put up on **05.06.2020.**

Matter is listed for 24.03.2020, 25.03.2020 and 26.03.2020. All these dates are canceled. **Intimation be sent to the witnesses summoned for 24.03.2020. 25.03.2020 & 26.03.2020 in respect of cancellation of date of hearing.**

Notice be also issued to the accused persons intimating next date of hearing.

Witness cited at 1, 3 & 4 be summoned for 05.06.2020.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
21.03.2020