

FIR No. 09/2019
PS DBG Road
State Vs. Rahul etc.
20.01.2022

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 01/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state, through videoconferencing.
Accused Bharat Singh on bail, present through videoconferencing.
Remaining accused persons on bail, are absent.
Sh Bharat, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons, through videoconferencing. .
Ld. Counsel submits that accused Muskan is on family way and accused Sheela and Rahul have accompanied her to the hospital.
In view thereof, for prosecution evidence, put up for **18.08.2022**.
Witnesses be summoned as per last order.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
20.01.2022