

SC No. 753/2019
FIR No.02/2019
PS : DBG Road
State v. Rahul etc.
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

18.08.2022

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused persons on bail with counsel Sh. Animesh.

PW2 ASI Bhuvneshwar Singh examined and
discharged.

PW1 Sh. Khem Chand examined in chief. His cross
examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for
accused persons as he submits that this witness is material witness
and seeks time to go through the record.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **11.11.2022.**

**Witnesses at Serial No.1, 4 & 5 be summoned for
the next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 18.08.2022