

S. C. No. 753/2019
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
State v. Rahul & Ors.
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

15.12.2022

Present: None for State.

All accused on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Sedhant Mor.

PW1 Sh. Khem Chand is present for his cross-examination but discharged unexamined for today as main counsel for the accused is not available and Learned Regular Additional Public Prosecutor is leave today and Learned Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his own Court.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 Sh. Khem Chand on **06.02.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 15.12.2022