

S. C. No. 753/2019
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
State v. Rahul
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

06.07.2023

AT 12:35 PM

Present: None for State.

All accused persons on bail are present.

Witnesses PW-1 Khem Chand and Sunita are present but discharged unexamined for today as regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave today and Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his own Court. It is already 12:35 PM.

Adjournment is also sought by all the accused persons on the ground that their Counsel was available in the morning, however, he has left due to illness.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining prosecution evidence on **03.08.2023**.

PW-1 Khem Chand and witness cited at serial no. 5 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.07.2023