

SC No. 753/2019
FIR No.02/2019
PS DBG Road
State v. Rahul etc.
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

03.08.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

All accused persons on bail are present, with counsel
Sh. Rajesh Kaushik.

Witness PW1 Khem Chand cross-examined and
discharged.

Witness PW3 Inspector Narender Singh examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence, for **30.11.2023**.
Let witnesses at Serial No.2 & 7 be summoned for next date
of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /03.08.2023