

SC No. 753/2019
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
State v. Rahul etc.
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State alongwith IO Inspector Kuldeep.

Accused persons on bail, are present with counsel
Sh.Animesh.

IO seeks to leave the Court as he has to go to Patiala
House Courts for cancellation of his bailable warrants. IO is
allowed to leave accordingly.

Witness PW2 Sunita partly examined-in-chief and
discharged at request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor as
assistance of IO is required regarding date of marriage of
deceased.

Put up for further examination in chief of PW2, for
18.01.2024. Let PW2 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /30.11.2023