

S. C. No. 753/2019
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
State v. Rahul
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with IO Inspector Kuldeep.

All accused on bail are present.

PW2 Sunita is present but discharged unexamined for today as two High Court time bound cases are also listed for today in which public witnesses are to be examined and evidence is being recorded in one of the said cases. It is already 11:45 am.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **04.05.2024**.
PW2 Sunita be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 05.04.2024