

12 SC 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

28.08.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rahul, Bharat and Sheela are present on
bail with learned Counsel.
Accused Muskan absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Muskan by his counsel. Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

PW-2 and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing with direction to appear in person with the case property.

Put up for PE on **23.12.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.08.2024(yj)