

SC 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC

23.12.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave today. The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld. First Link Court.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
PW-Sunita in person.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP submits that ASI Bhuvneshwar Singh has been examined as PW-2 on 18.08.2022 and Ms. Sunita has also been examined on 30.11.2023 as PW-2 and therefore, in order to avoid confusion, let ASI Bhuvneshwar Singh be mentioned as PW-1A.

PW-2 Sunita recalled for further examination and is examination-in-chief. Cross-examination is deferred at request of accused persons that their counsel is not available today.

Issue fresh summons to PW-2 Sunita for NDOH. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing. Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on 22.03.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/23.12.2024_(vp)