

**SC 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC**

06.05.2025

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons are present on bail, along
with Ld. Counsel Mr. Animesh Kumar Sharma.
PW-SI Vishal Yadav in person.

PW-4 SI Vishal Yadav is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

**Issue fresh summons to witness cited at serial No. 7,
13, 14 & 16 as per list of witnesses and MHC(M) to produce the
case property, if any, on next date of hearing.** Ahlmad is directed
to issue the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/06.05.2025_(vp)