

**SC 753-2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR NO. 02/2019
PS DBG Road
U/s 304B/498A/34 IPC**

31.07.2025

**The undersigned is also looking after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Sh. R.N. Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State.
All three accused on bail in person with Ld. counsel
Sh. Animesh Sharma.

PW-5 Dr. Praveen Kumar (on behalf of Dr. Junaid Sofi, CMO, SR) and PW-6 Dr. Mukta Rani (on behalf of Dr. Sunil Duchania) are examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Harish Tyagi (the then SDM) and ASI Natarpal (the then HC) are discharged unexamined as it is already 2:35 PM and evidence is going on in another matter.

**Issue fresh summons to ASI Nararpal for the
NDOH. PW Sh. Harish Tyagi is bound down for the NDOH.**

**Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **25.11.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.07.2025