

SC 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL etc.
FIR NO.02/2019
PS (DBG Road)
26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Case received by transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
All four accused in person.
PW Retd.SDM Sh.Harish Tyagi in person.

PW7 Retd.SDM Sh.Harish Tyagi present and examined.
His cross examination is deferred on the request of accused persons that their Counsel is not available at this time.

Put up for cross examination of PW7 as well as for further proceedings on the NDOH.

PW7 Retd.SDM Sh.Harish Tyagi be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 06.03.2026.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
ASJ-06 (Central),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025