

7 SC 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL etc.
FIR No.02/2019
PS (DBG Road)
06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused Rahul, Bharat Singh and Sheela in person.
Accused Muskan is absent.
Sh.Animesgh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Exemption sought on behalf of accused Muskan.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW7 Harish Tyagi, SDM be summoned afresh for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(Nishant Garg)
ASJ-06 (Central),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026