

SC No. 753/2019
STATE Vs. RAHUL etc.
FIR No.02/2019
PS (DBG Road)

01.06.2026

Case file/chargesheet received by way of transfer by the order of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, (HQs) bearing no. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz./2026 dated 28.02.2026. Ahlmad of this Court is directed to check the same and make an entry in the Case Institutional Register maintained by him.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Muskan, Rahul, Bharat Singh and Sheela
are present on bail.
Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Summons were sent to PW-Harish Tyagi. Report has been received that he is out of India in connection with official work.

Issue fresh summons to PW - Harish Tyagi for next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on **16.09.2026.**

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :01.06.2026